)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 20, 2024, 12:06:53 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 0988 General Bill, By Reese, Land, O'Dell, Russell and J.V. Smith

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 56-3-2330 to Article 25, Chapter 3, Title 56,
so as to provide for the issuance of manufacturer license plates; by adding Section 12-37-2721 so as to provide a property tax
exemption for vehicles operated on the highway under manufacturer's license plates; to amend Sections 56-15-10, as
amended, and 56-28-10, relating to definitions of manufacturer, so as to include motor vehicles manufactured in this State; to
amend Sections 12-36-90 and 12-36-110, both as amended, relating to gross proceeds of sales and sales at retail, so as to
exempt a motor vehicle used with a manufacturer's license plate from imposition of tax.

01/11/94
01/11/94
03/17/94
03/22/94
03/22/94
03/22/94
03/23/94
03/23/94
03/24/94
03/24/94
04/27/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-58

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-58

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-12
Amended SJ-17

Read second time SJ-18

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-18
Amended SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-17

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-8
Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Education and Public
Works HJ-4

Page 1 of 1



