May 20, 2024, 12:06:53 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 0988 General Bill, By Reese, Land, O'Dell, Russell and J.V. Smith

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 56-3-2330 to Article 25, Chapter 3, Title 56, so as to provide for the issuance of manufacturer license plates; by adding Section 12-37-2721 so as to provide a property tax exemption for vehicles operated on the highway under manufacturer's license plates; to amend Sections 56-15-10, as amended, and 56-28-10, relating to definitions of manufacturer, so as to include motor vehicles manufactured in this State; to amend Sections 12-36-90 and 12-36-110, both as amended, relating to gross proceeds of sales and sales at retail, so as to exempt a motor vehicle used with a manufacturer's license plate from imposition of tax.

01/11/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-58
01/11/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-58
03/17/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-12
03/22/94	Senate	Amended SJ-17
03/22/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
03/22/94	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-18
03/23/94	Senate	Amended SJ-17
03/23/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-17
03/24/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
03/24/94	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-8
04/27/94	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Education and Public Works HJ-4